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JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD 
CPO Chowk, Panjithirti, Jammu/Zam zam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar 

(www.jkssb. nic.in) 

Provisional Selection List for the posts of Field Inspector, UT Cadre, 
advertised vide Notification No. 03 of 2021 dated. 04.06.2021, 
under Item No. 560. 

Whereas, the Department of Forest, Ecology and Environment, vide Indent 
No. FST/Ser/49/2020 dated 22.03.2020, forwarded the reqisition for making direct 
recruitment to 14 posts of Field Inspector, UT Cadre, Level-6 (35400-112400), as per 
following break up: 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

SC 

1 

Indent, is as under: 

NOTIFICATION 

ST 

1 

Category-wise Break-up of Vacancies 

OSC ALC 

1 

RBA 

2 

PSP EWS 

1 

Total 

14 

Whereas, the requisite qualification for selection against the post, as per the 

"3 year's Diploma in Civil/Electrical/Mechanical/Environmental 
Engineering from Govt. recognized University Institution with at 
least 60% marks in aggregate. 

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), 
advertised the aforesaid 14 posts, as per the category-wise break up given herein above, 
vide Notification No. 03 of 2021 dated 04.06.2021 under Item No. 560, for seeking 

applications from the eligible candidates; and 

Whereas, the JKSSB vide Notification No. No. JKSSB 

COEOEXAM(UT)/83/2023-03-SSB (7309450) dated 16.10.2023, 0ssued an Advance Notice 
for holding the OMR based Written Examination for these posts on 22.10.2023 and after 
holding the exams, the Result/Score-sheet of the candidates was notified vide Notification 
No. JKSSB-COEOEXAM(UT)/83/2023-03-SSB (7309450) dated 08.11.2023; and 

Whereas, the schedule of the Documents Verification (DV) of the candidates 

faling under the consideration zone was notified vide No. JKSSB-COEOEXAM(UT)83/2023 
03-SSB (7309450) dated 19.11.2023, followed by Supplementary Document Verification 
(DV) vide No. JKSSB-COEOEXAM(UT)/83/2023-03-SSB (7309450) dated 23.12.2023; and 

Whereas, the Board has constituted a Selection Committee vide Office Order 

No. 03-SSB of 2024 dated 03.01.2024, for preparing the Selection List for the said post. The 
Selection Committee, so constituted, has prepared the Provisional Selection List in 
accordance with the Merit/Eligibility of the candidates and as per the extant rules: and 



Whereas, the Provisional Selection List, as prepared by the aforesaid 
Selection Committee, for the aforesaid posts of Field Inspector, was placed before the Board at its 260t meeting held on 15.02.2024, which after deliberations, approved its notification. 

Now, after taking into consideration all the aforementioned factors, the 
Provisional Selection List of the candidates for the posts of Field Inspector, Department of 
Forest, Ecology and Environment, UT Cadre, advertised vide Notification No. 03 of 2021 
dated 04.06.2021, under Item No. 560, is hereby notified as per Annexure-A to this 
notification. It is further notified that: 

() 

Copy to: 

This Provisional Selection List shall be subject to outcome of the OAs/Writ 
Petition(s), if any, pending in the competent court of law. 

(i) This shall also be subject to the outcome of any pending enquiy, involving 
candidate(s), figuring in this Provisional Selection List. 

(i) This is a Provisional List and shall be subject to the change(s) as per 
the objections as may be received against it and mere figuring in it shall 
not confer any right to selection, which shall be finalized after 
examination of the objections based on merit. 

(iv) In case any candidate/s is aggrieved with this Provisional Selection List, 
he/she may represent through the e-mail address 

fieldinspector516@qmail.com within five days from the date of 
its Notification, beyond which no representations whatsoever shall be entertained. The representations in this regard shall 
necessarily include complete details of the candidate including Name, 
Address, Roll Number and Contact Number. 

By Order. 

No. JKSSB-SDOSECY(UMU)/9/2024-03 (E-7408343) 

1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Department of Forest, Ecology and Environment. 

(Sachin Jarmwa) JKAS 
Secretary 

2. Cormmissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Depatment. 

4. Private Secretary to Chairman, JKSSB. 

J&K Servjces Selection Board 
h Dated: .02.2024 

3. Director Information, J&K, with the request to publish this Notification (excluding the attached List, which shall be available on the official Website of the JKSSB) in at-least three leading newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar. 

5. In-charge Website, JKSSB. 
6. Office records. 



S. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

1 

D. V. No. 

1-KMR 

2-KMR 

2-JMU 

3-JMU 

3-KMR 

6-KMR 

7-KMR 

13-JMU 

16-JMU 

12-JMU 

Application 
No. 

814798 

776800 

924794 

720510 

828192 

872826 

742342 

990837 

970493 

812995 

Roll No. 

2020495 

2010013 

1020216 

1010026 

2010277 

2020264 

2010238 

1030223 

1020082 

1020335 

Provisional Selection List of Field Inspector, UT Cadre, Forest, Ecology & Environment Denatment advertised vide Notification No. 03 of 2021 dated 04 -06-2021 under Item No. 560 

Name of 

Candidate 

TAHIR AHMAD 
LONE 

Aamir Rasool 

Bikram Singh 

VASU 

NARGOTRA 

Anwar Hameed 
Banday 

Amarjeet Singh 

YAWAR 

RASHID 

SAHIL KUMAR 

AJEET SINGH 

Muhammed 
Nadeem Shah 

Father Name 

MANZOOR AHMAD LONE 

GH RASOOL LONE 

Munshi Ram 

SUNIL NARGOTRA 

Abdul Hameed Banday 

KULWANT SINGH 

AB.RASHID GANIE 

SANDOKHU RAM 

JEY KRISHAN 

Anwer Shah 

Permanent Address 

4 Waripora Waripora 

Danghiwacha Baramulla 

115 Ferozpora A Ferozpora 
Watergam Baramulla 

74 janakpur Dachhan 
Kishtwar 

F10 KARAN NAGAR JAMMU 

57 Reshinagri Shopian 

Shopian 

SAIMOOH PAMPOSH 
COLONY SAIMOOH 

DADASARA 

4295 malipora devsar 

11 RANJAN Bhalwal Jammu 

36 Ward No 1 BAGLA Bharath 
Bagla Doda 

Chikri Ward no. 5 Chikri Ban 
Mandi Poonch 

DoB 

Selection list under Open Merit 

04-03-1997 

08-03-2001 

03-03-1994 

02-10-1996 

07-04-1994 

10-09-1991 

15-01-2000 

03-04-1998 

Selection 

Category 

25-01-1992 

OM 

OM 

24-04-1996 

RBA/OM 

OM 

RBA/OM 

Selection list under SC 

OM 

OM 

Selection list under ST 

SC 

ST 

Selection list under ALC/IB 

ALC/IB 

Total Marks 

85.25 

80.75 

78.50 

78.25 

78.00 

77.50 

76.50 

69.75 

68.00 

72.25 

Qualification 

Diploma in Civil 

Diploma in Civil 

Diploma in Civil 

Diploma in Civil 

Diploma in Civil 

Diploma in Civil 

Diploma in Civil 

Diploma in Civil 

Diploma in Civil 

Diploma in Civil 

Name of Institute 

KITE POLYTECHNIC 

KASHMIR GOVERNMENT 

POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE 

Government Polytechnic 
College Kishtwar 

GOVT, POLYTECHNIC BIKRAM 

CHOWK JAMMU 

Kite polytechnic College 

STATE BODE OF TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION JAMMU AND 

KASHMIR 

jammu & kashmir board of 
technical education 

JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE 
BOARD OF TECHNICAL 

EDUCATION 

Govt polytechnic Doda 

Madin Polytechnic College 

Year of 

Passing 

2016 

2019 

2015 

2015 

2014 

2012 

2018 

2017 

2015 

2017 

Remarks 

RWH subject to production of Original 
Domicile Certificate 

RWH subject to production of Original 
Diploma Certificate 



1 

2 

1 

1 

5-JMU 

8-JMU 

23-JMU 

6-JMU 

715942 

972277 

737916 

976631 

1010371 

1030258 

1030042 

1010218 

AKHIL KUMAR 

GURJEET 

SINGH 

Rajeev BAKSHI 

Jatin Dubey 

JAI KRISHAN 

BASS RAJ 

kuljeet kumar bakshi 

Naresh Kumar 

H NO 16 ANJOLEANJOLE 

Kishtwar Kishtwar 

37 DHAN DALDHAN 
DALBHAGWA 

275 Samote Surankote 

Poonch 

|Village and Tehsil Reasi 

Selection list under RBA 

28-08-1999 

02-05-1998 

26-01-1996 

RBA 

Selection list under PSP 

RBA 

04-01-1997 

PSP 

Selection list under EWS 

EWS 

75.75 

73.75 

69.50 

75.00 

Diploma in Civil 

Diploma in Civil 

Diploma in Civil 

Diploma in Civil 

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC 

JAMMU 

Govt Polytechnic Jammu 

north polytechnic 

Govt. Polytechnic College 
Jammu 

2018 

2020 

2015 

2017 

J&K Serviçes ^election Board 
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